FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

07-05-2000

101395273

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET							
PATENTS ONLY							
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).							
Submission Type Conveyance Type							
X New Security Agreement							
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# License Change of Name							
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #							
Corrective Document (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secret File							
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date							
Name (line 1) WEIGL, BERNHARD H. Month Day Year 02 16 99							
Name (line 2)							
Second Party Execution Date Month Day Year							
Name (line 1) ALTENDORF, ERIC 02 16 99							
Name (line 2)							
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached							
Name (line 1) MICRONICS, INC.							
Name (line 2) A CORPORATION OF DELAWARE. receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment							
Address (line 1) 8717 148th AVE., N.E. of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a							
Address (line 2) separate document from Assignment.)							
Address (line 3) REDMOND WA State/Country 98052							
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.							
Name							
Address (line 1)							
Address (line 2)							
Address (line 3)							
Address (line 4)							
3/2000 DNGUYEN 00000077 121677 09219677 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY							
C:581 40.00 CH							

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231
PATENT

REEL: 010885 FRAME: 0328

FOI	RM	PT	O-1	61	9B
Expire	es 06/	30/99			
0140	0054	0007			

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce					
Patent and Trademark Office					
PATENT					

OMB 0651-0027	3	PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(513) 563 – 3282
Name JERROLD J. LITZINGER		
Address (line 1) SENTRON MEDICAL, INC.		
Address (line 2) 4445 LAKE FOREST DRIVE	SUITE 600	
Address (line 3) CINCINNATI, OH 45242		,
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docum	ment # 2
Application Number(s) or Patent Num	nber(s) Mark if	additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the I		
Patent Application Number(s)	Paten	t Number(s)
09/219677		
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pate signed by the first named executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the patent application	on was Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)		
Enter PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT
only if a U.S. Application Number	PCT PCT	PCT
has not been assigned.		
Number of Properties Enter the tot	al number of properties involved. #	1
Fee Amount Fee Amount f	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40
Method of Payment: Enclo Deposit Account	osed Deposit Account X	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if addi		
D	eposit Account Number: #	12–1677
Α	uthorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
Statement and Signature		
	lief, the foregoing information is true a riginal document. Charges to deposit	
JERROLD J. LITZINGER	Jenel J. Letzingin	6/1/00
Name of Person Signing	Signature /	Date

PATENT REEL: 010885 FRAME: 0329

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Bernhard H. Weigl, of 5530 Canfield Place N., Seattle, WA 98103, a citizen of Austria, and Eric Altendorf, of 6828 Oswego Place, N.D., Seattle, WA 98115, a citizen of Canada (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), have invented a certain new and useful DEVICE AND METHOD FOR PERFORMING SPECTRAL MEASUREMENTS IN FLOW CELLS WITH SPATIAL RESOLUTION for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been filed on December 23, 1998 as Application Serial No. 09/219,677; and

WHEREAS, MICRONICS, INC., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 8717 148th Avenue, N.E., Redmond, WA 98052 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and any United States Letters Patent to be obtained thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including that set forth in agreements requiring us to assign inventions to the Assignee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

Assignors hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been made or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale:

Assignors further covenant and agree that Assignee will, upon its request, be promptly provided with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to Assignors and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representative any and all documents or affidavits required by Assignee to apply for, obtain or enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

STATE OF Lines

Duly acknowledged before me by said Bernhard H. Weigl, his voluntary act and deed on the day and year aforesaid:

PATENT REEL: 010885 FRAME: 0330

Dated:	Feh	16.	1999

Eric altered

STATE OF Lastington
COUNTY OF King

SS:

Duly acknowledged before me by said Eric Altendorf, his voluntary act and deed on the day and year aforesaid:

THE GIRACON AND THE STATE OF TH

RECORDED: 06/05/2000

NOTARY PUBLI

PATENT REEL: 010885 FRAME: 0331